
2021-2022 Island County Levy Summary 

DISTRICT NAME 

LOCALLY 
ASSESSED 

VALUE 

LEVY 
RATE 

DISTRICT 
LEVY 

Cemetery #1 North Whidbey (CEM1) $5,203,659,173.00 0.0051712591 $26,909.47 
Cemetery #2 Central Whidbey (CEM2) $2,992,411,297.00 0.0123247897 $36,880.84 
City of Langley (LANG) $368,004,345.00 1.2379452748 $455,569.24 
City of Langley (LANGBOND) $363,760,897.00 0.3987932766 $145,065.40 
City of Oak Harbor (COH) $2,526,249,219.00 1.8230397125 $4,605,452.65 
City: Town of Coupeville (COUP) $391,892,040.00 1.0599309953 $415,378.52 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (EMS1) $4,865,245,515.00 0.5000000000 $2,432,622.76 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (FIRE1) $4,693,940,038.00 1.0378276652 $4,871,500.83 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (FIRE1BOND) $4,641,674,003.00 0.1981499690 $919,747.56 
Fire & Rescue Dist #2 North Whidbey (FIRE2) $2,984,599,525.00 0.7185466734 $2,144,574.06 
Fire & Rescue Dist #3 South Whidbey (FIRE3) $5,645,229,058.00 0.9301488365 $5,250,903.24 
Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey (FIRE5) $2,424,752,527.00 1.0319575842 $2,502,241.76 
Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey (FIRE5BOND) $2,390,091,853.00 0.1726524148 $412,655.13 
Island County Conservation Futures (CF) $18,978,976,642.00 0.0415340492 $788,273.75 
Island County General Fund (CE) $18,978,976,642.00 0.4840290487 $9,186,376.01 
Island County Roads (CR) $15,692,831,038.00 0.6086464747 $9,551,386.29 
Library Sno-Isle Regional (LCIB) $4,820,511,995.00 0.0550249310 $265,248.34 
Library Sno-Isle Regional (LIB) $18,980,686,673.00 0.3915008064 $7,430,954.14 
Library Sno-Isle Regional (LIBCAP) $2,963,769,774.00 0.0693468912 $205,528.22 
Park & Recreation North Whidbey (NWHIDPRMT) $5,203,659,173.00 0.1748441548 $909,829.39 
Park & Recreation South Whidbey (SWHIDPRBD) $5,852,223,045.00 0.0199484451 $116,742.75 
Park & Recreation South Whidbey (SWHIDPRBD2) $5,852,223,045.00 0.0138911264 $81,293.97 
Park & Recreation South Whidbey (SWHIDPRMT) $5,917,660,657.00 0.1654466447 $979,057.10 
Port of Coupeville (POCOUP) $2,992,411,297.00 0.1417635973 $424,214.99 
Port of Coupeville (POCOUPIDD) $2,992,411,297.00 0.4500000000 $1,346,585.08 
Port of South Whidbey (PORTWHID) $5,917,660,657.00 0.1404436767 $831,098.02 
School 201 Oak Harbor (SCH201BOND) $5,135,414,881.00 1.5380922911 $7,898,742.04 
School 201 Oak Harbor (SCH201MO) $5,135,022,145.00 2.1818966917 $11,204,087.83 
School 204 Coupeville (COUPSDTECH) $2,956,751,308.00 0.1214439743 $359,079.63 
School 204 Coupeville (SCH204BOND) $2,956,751,308.00 0.6613488712 $1,955,444.14 
School 204 Coupeville (SCH204MO) $2,955,731,501.00 0.8255147665 $2,440,000.00 
School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano (SCH) $4,812,979,480.00 0.2411955868 $1,160,869.41 
School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano (SCH205_401) $4,812,216,697.00 1.4945164968 $7,191,937.24 
School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano (SCH205BOND) $4,812,979,480.00 1.2189365682 $5,866,716.69 
School 206 South Whidbey (SCH206CAP) $5,852,223,045.00 0.3883499898 $2,272,710.76 
School 206 South Whidbey (SCH206MO) $5,849,869,352.00 0.6010474403 $3,516,049.00 
State School (ST) $18,976,300,788.00 1.8963008750 $35,984,775.79 
State School (ST2) $18,745,634,825.00 0.9881684015 $18,523,844.00 
Whidbey Health (HOBOND) $13,944,389,279.00 0.2588959744 $3,610,146.25 
Whidbey Health (HOGEN) $14,113,731,127.00 0.5000000000 $7,056,865.56 
Whidbey Health EMS Island County (ISLANDEMS) $14,113,731,127.00 0.4237258338 $5,980,352.49 

 


